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KEY RESULTS FROM QUESTIONNAIRES RE PROPOSED CLOSURE OF PAW
BETWEEN EUCALYPT COURT AND TELOPIA DRIVE, DUNCRAIG

Of the 74 questionnaires returned from residents, there are 40 users of the PAW and 34 non-users

Supporters Objectors Neutral

Users of the PAW 3 Users of the PAW 31 Users of the PAW 6
Non users of the PAW 7 Non- users of the PAW 5 Non users of the PAW 22
Total Supporting 10 Total Objecting 36 Total Neutrals 28

Information provided from the 40 residents that use the PAW

Level of Use PAW used for PAW Alternative route to | Inconvenienced | Noticed any anti- Noticed

access to - used use if closed? if PAW closed? | social behaviour in | any vandalism
at night? PAW? in PAW?

Public

Daily 15 | Transport 2 | Yes 18 Yes 15 Yes 31 Yes 1 Yes 2
Shopping

Weekly 13 | Centre 20 | No 22 No 24 No 9 No 38 No 38

Fort- Did not Did not

nightly 7 | School 6 Fill in 1 Fill in 1

Monthly 5 | Parks 11
Exercise/
Social 36

Comment: Multiple access
by some users
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FREQUENCY AND PURPOSE ON THE USE OF THE PEDESTRIAN ACCESSWAY BETWEEN

Questions (2) and (3) of the questionnaire forwarded to local residents requested information on how often they used the PAW and why it was used.

Of the 40 users of the PAW, many residents use it for accessing more than one community

Supporters — Frequency and Purpose Objectors — Frequency and Purpose Neutrals — Frequency and Purpose
Daily Daily 15 Daily
Public Transport 2
Shops 10
School 6
Parks 9
Exercise/Social 12
Weekly 2 Weekly 10 Weekly 1
Exercise/Social 2 Shops 6 Shops 1
Parks 2 Exercise/Social 1
Exercise/Social 11
Fortnightly Fortnightly 4 Fortnightly 3
Exercise/Social 4 Shops 1
Exercise/Social 2
Monthly 1 Monthly 2 Monthly 2
Shops 1 Exercise/Social 2 Shops 1
Exercise/Social 1 Exercise/Social 2
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RESULTS OF PUBLIC ADVERTISING PERIOD

YES NO
1 | Do you use the S 3 S 7
PAW O 31 o 5
N 6 N 22
2 | How often? Daily Weekly Fortnightly Monthly
S 0 S 2 S 0 S 1
O 15 o 10 0 4 O 2
N 0 N 1 N 3 N 2
3 | Why do you use Transport Shops School Parks Exercise/Social
it? S 0 S 1 S 0 S 0 S 3
O 2 o 16 O 6 O 11 O 28
N 0 N 3 N 0 N 0 N 5
4 | Used at night? Yes No
S 2 S 1
O 12 o 19
N 4 N 2
5 | Alternative Yes No
route? S 3 S 0
o 7 o 28
N 6 N 0
6 | If closed, Yes No
inconvenienced? S 0 S 3
o 30 o 1
N 1 N 5
7 | Seen any anti- Yes No
social behaviour? | S 1 S 2
0 0 o 31
N 0 N 6
8 | Noticed any Yes No
vandalism? S 0 S 3
0O 2 0] 29
N 0 N 6
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9 | IsPAW clean Yes No
and well S 2 S 1
maintained? O 26 0O 4
N 3 N 3
10 | Is lighting Yes No
adequate? S 1 S 2
(0] 22 (0] 8
N 4 N 2
11 | Any suggestions Better Did not Improve
for improving maintenance fill in Lighting
PAW?
S 0 S 3 S 0
o 3 0O 7 o 6
N 0 N 5 N 1
12 | Why is PAW not Did not fill in
used?
S 3
0] 23
N 6
13 | Support or Object | Support Use it 3 Neutral Use it 6 Object to Useit | 31
Closure Don’tuse |7 Don’t 22 closure Don’t | 5
it use it use it
14 | Any other No comment 7 No comment | 23 No comment 5
comments?
Comments 3 Comments 5 Comments 31






